

Proclamation

The Children's Theatre Company has served as a cultural resource for over six million Minnesotans for twenty-five years; and WHEREAS:

The Children's Theatre Company is dedicated to providing the finest in entertainment and enrichment activities for young people and their families; and WHEREAS:

The Children's Theatre Company is committed to activities that nuture, and augment the theatrical experience of young artists and training programs that introduce young people to the world of the performing arts; and WHEREAS:

The Children's Theatre Company's extensive student matinee program introduces over 75,000 schoolchildren each year to the vitality of live theatre; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

As North America's leading theatre for young people, The Children's Theatre Company continues to expand the horizons of wonder and imagination through touring and outreach activities throughout the Upper Midwest and the nation, and through cultural association with theatres around the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the 20th day of October to be

CHILDREN'S THEATRE COMPANY DAY

in Minnesota in honor of the Theatre's 25th Anniversary Season.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixteenth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

an anderson Grove

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 5 1989

Joen andrew Shows

Secretary of State